
 
NOTICE 

 
OF 

 
MEETING 

 
MAIDENHEAD DEVELOPMENT 

MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE 
 

will meet on 
 

WEDNESDAY, 17TH AUGUST, 2022 
 

At 7.00 pm 
 

In the 
 

COUNCIL CHAMBER - TOWN HALL, MAIDENHEAD, AND ON RBWM YOUTUBE  
 

 
TO: MEMBERS OF THE MAIDENHEAD DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE 

 
COUNCILLORS MAUREEN HUNT (CHAIRMAN), LEO WALTERS (VICE-CHAIRMAN), 
JOHN BALDWIN, GURPREET BHANGRA, MANDY BRAR, GERRY CLARK, 
GEOFF HILL, JOSHUA REYNOLDS AND DAVID COPPINGER  

 
 
SUBSTITUTE MEMBERS 
 
COUNCILLORS CLIVE BASKERVILLE, STUART CARROLL, CATHERINE DEL CAMPO, 
ANDREW JOHNSON, GREG JONES, GURCH SINGH, DONNA STIMSON, 
CHRIS TARGOWSKI AND HELEN TAYLOR 

 
 

Karen Shepherd – Head of Governance - Issued: 9 August 2022 
 
Members of the Press and Public are welcome to attend Part I of this meeting. The agenda is available on the Council’s 

web site at www.rbwm.gov.uk or contact the Panel Administrator Becky Oates Becky.Oates@RBWM.gov.uk 
 
 

Recording of Meetings – In line with the council’s commitment to transparency the Part I (public) section of the virtual 
meeting will be streamed live and recorded via Zoom. By participating in the meeting by audio and/or video, you are 
giving consent to being recorded and acknowledge that the recording will be in the public domain. If you have any 

questions regarding the council’s policy, please speak to Democratic Services or Legal representative at the meeting. 
 

Public Document Pack

https://www.youtube.com/user/WindsorMaidenhead/videos
http://www.rbwm.gov.uk/
http://www.rbwm.gov.uk/


 

 

AGENDA 
 

PART I 
ITEM SUBJECT PAGE 

NO 
  

1.   APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE 
 
To receive any apologies for absence. 
  

- 
 

 
2.   DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST 

 
To receive any declarations of interest. 
  

5 - 8 
 

 
3.   MINUTES OF THE PREVIOUS MEETING 

 
To approve the minutes of the meeting held on 20 July 2022 as a true and 
accurate record. 
  

9 - 10 
 

 
4.   21/03493/FULL - LAND BETWEEN GRINGER HILL AND HARGRAVE 

ROAD MAIDENHEAD 
 
Proposal: Development of x44 later living apartments and associated 
communal facilities (residents’ lounge, store, guest accommodation) with car 
parking, vehicular and pedestrian access from Gringer Hill, maintenance and 
emergency pedestrian access from Hargrave Road, all associated 
landscaping, including removal of existing vegetation, associated drainage 
works and all other associated works. 
  
Recommendation: PERMIT 
  
Applicant: Mr Broomfield 
  
Member Call-In: N/A 
  
Expiry Date: 22 July 2022 
  

11 - 54 
 

 
5.   22/00270/FULL - BELLMAN HANGAR SHURLOCK ROW READING 

RG10 0PL 
 
Proposal: Erection of 12no. dwellings with associated parking and 
landscaping and the retention of the existing access road following the 
demolition of the existing buildings, warehouse, external storage areas and 
hardstanding. 
  
Recommendation: REFUSE 
  
Applicant: Shanly Homes 
  
Member Call-In: N/A 
  
Expiry Date: 25 August 2022 
  

55 - 74 
 

 
6.   22/01207/OUT - OAKLEY GREEN MUSHROOM FARM OAKLEY 

GREEN ROAD OAKLEY GREEN WINDSOR SL4 5UL 
75 - 96 

 



 

 

 
Proposal: Outline application for Access, Layout and Scale only to be 
considered at this stage with all other matters to be reserved for the 
demolition of storage buildings (Class B8) and erection of 29 dwellings, 
together with associated access, parking and provision of amenity space. 
  
Recommendation: REFUSE 
  
Applicant: Mr East 
  
Member Call-In: N/A 
  
Expiry Date: 22 August 2022 
  
   

7.   PLANNING APPEALS RECEIVED AND PLANNING DECISION 
REPORT 
 
To note the contents of the report. 
  

97 - 100 
 

 
 



This page is intentionally left blank



Revised September 2021 

 

 
 
 
 
LOCAL GOVERNMENT (ACCESS TO INFORMATION) ACT 1985 
 
In accordance with the requirements of the Local Government (Access to Information) 
Act 1985, each item on this report includes a list of Background Papers that have been 
relied on to a material extent in the formulation of the report and recom
[...]
. a reasonable member of the public knowing all the facts would believe that it would 
affect your view of the wider public interest 

You may speak on the matter only if members of the public are also allowed to speak at the 
meeting but otherwise must not take part in any discussion or vote on the matter and must 
not remain in the room unless you have been granted a dispensation. If it is a ‘sensitive 
interest’ (agreed in advance by the Monitoring Officer, you do not have to disclose the nature of the 
interest. 
 
 
Other declarations 
 
Members may wish to declare at the beginning of the meeting any other information they feel should 
be in the public domain in relation to an item on the agenda; such Member statements will be included 
in the minutes for transparency. 
 

 
 

7



This page is intentionally left blank



MAIDENHEAD DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE 
 

WEDNESDAY, 20 JULY 2022 
 
PRESENT: Councillors Maureen Hunt (Chairman), Leo Walters (Vice-Chairman), 
John Baldwin, Gurpreet Bhangra, Mandy Brar, Gerry Clark, Geoff Hill, 
Joshua Reynolds and David Coppinger 
 
Also in attendance: Councillor Gurch Singh and Councillor Donna Stimson 
 
Officers: Oran Norris-Browne, Karen Shepherd, Helena Stevenson and Sian Saadeh 
 
 
APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE  
 
No apologies for absence were received. 
 
DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST  
 
No declarations of interest were made. 
 
MINUTES OF THE PREVIOUS MEETING  
 
AGREED UNANIMOUSLY: That the minutes of the meeting held on 15 June 2022 be a 
true and accurate record. 
 
20/03149/OUT - MAIDENHEAD SPIRITUALIST CHURCH YORK ROAD 
MAIDENHEAD SL6 1SH  
 
A motion was put forward by Councillor Hill to permit the application, which was in line with 
Officer Recommendations, subject to the points that were laid out in paragraph 1.9 of the 
report. This was seconded by Councillor Baldwin.  
  
A named vote was taken. 

  
The motion fell. 
  
A motion was put forward by Councillor Reynolds to refuse the application which was against 
officer recommendations. This was seconded by Councillor Walters. This was based on the 
following three reasons.  
  

1.     The application failed to provide affordable housing to meet the needs of the local 
population contrary to Borough Local Plan policy HO3.  This harm was considered to 

20/03149/OUT - MAIDENHEAD SPIRITUALIST CHURCH YORK ROAD MAIDENHEAD SL6 
1SH (Motion) 
Councillor Maureen Hunt Against 
Councillor Leo Walters Against 
Councillor John Baldwin For 
Councillor Gurpreet Bhangra Against 
Councillor Mandy Brar Against 
Councillor Gerry Clark Against 
Councillor Geoffrey Hill For 
Councillor Joshua Reynolds Against 
Councillor David Coppinger For 
Rejected 

9

Agenda Item 3



have substantial weight and the evidence provided to justify the lack of affordable 
housing provision was not considered to outweigh this harm.  

2.     The proposed development failed to provide an adequate buffer to the river bank of the 
adjacent waterway and would therefore cause harm to nature conservation and 
habitats.  The proposal would therefore be contrary to Borough Local Plan policies 
NR1 and NR2. 

3.     The proposed development would be harmful to the character of the area and would 
be harmful to the living conditions of nearby properties due to loss of light and privacy.  
The proposed development would result in a significant change to the character of the 
site by introducing a densely built-up form. The proposal was therefore contrary to 
Borough Local Plan policy QP3. 

  
A named vote was taken. 

  
RESOLVED: That the application be refused on the above grounds. 
  
The committee were addressed by 4 registered speakers. Georgina Kynaston, Objector, Kevin 
Scott, Applicant’s representative, Councillor Singh Ward Councillor and Councillor Stimson, 
Ward Councillor. 
 
 
PLANNING APPEALS RECEIVED AND PLANNING DECISION REPORT  
 
The Committee noted the report. 
 
The meeting, which began at 7.05 pm, finished at 8.25 pm 
 

CHAIRMAN………………………………. 
 

DATE……………………………….......... 
 

20/03149/OUT - MAIDENHEAD SPIRITUALIST CHURCH YORK ROAD MAIDENHEAD SL6 
1SH (Motion) 
Councillor Maureen Hunt For 
Councillor Leo Walters For 
Councillor John Baldwin Against 
Councillor Gurpreet Bhangra For 
Councillor Mandy Brar For 
Councillor Gerry Clark For 
Councillor Geoffrey Hill Against 
Councillor Joshua Reynolds For 
Councillor David Coppinger Against 
Carried 

10



Page 1

ROYAL BOROUGH OF WINDSOR & MAIDENHEAD 
PLANNING COMMITTEE

MAIDENHEAD DEVELOPMENT CONTROL PANEL 

17 August 2022 Item:  1 
Application 
No.:

21/03493/FULL 

Location: Land Between Gringer Hill And Hargrave Road Maidenhead   
Proposal: Development of x44 later living apartments and associated communal facilities 

(residents' lounge, store, guest accommodation) with car parking, vehicular and 
pedestrian access from Gringer Hill, maintenance and emergency pedestrian access 
from Hargrave Road, all associated landscaping, including removal of existing 
vegetation, associated drainage works and all other associated works. 

Applicant: Mr Broomfield
Agent: Mr David Murray-Cox
Parish/Ward: Maidenhead Unparished/Belmont 

If you have a question about this report, please contact:  Jeffrey Ng on  or at 
jeffrey.ng@rbwm.gov.uk

1. SUMMARY 

1.1. The application site measures approximately 0.57 hectares and is located between Gringer Hill 
and Hargrave Road. The site is within an identified Protected Employment Sites as a mixed-use 
area under Policy ED2 of the Borough Local Plan, which is known as the DTC Research site. 
Currently, the site comprises an unused tennis court and a grassed area, which are not open to 
the public and is associated with the adjacent office complex. The site currently does not have 
formal access and it has to be accessed through the land to the south associated with the 
existing office building. 

1.2. This application is seeking to introduce 44 (C3 sheltering housing) units, including 11 one-
bedroom units and 33 two-bedroom 
[...]
hin the highway.  A 
formal application should be made allowing at least 4 weeks' notice to obtain details of 
underground services on the applicant's behalf. 

 3 The proposed development is located within 15 metres of Thames Waters underground assets 
and as such, the development could cause the assets to fail if appropriate measures are not 
taken. Please read our guide 'working near our assets' to ensure your workings are in line with 
the necessary processes you need to follow if you're considering working above or near our 
pipes or other structures. https://developers.thameswater.co.uk/Developing-alarge-site/Planning-
your-development/Working-near-or-diverting-our-pipes. Should you require further information 
please contact Thames Water. Email: developer.services@thameswater.co.uk Phone: 0800 009 
3921 (Monday to Friday, 8 am to 5 pm) Write to: Thames Water Developer Services, Clearwater 
Court, Vastern Road, Reading, Berkshire RG1 8DB 

 4 A Groundwater Risk Management Permit from Thames Water will be required for discharging 
groundwater into a public sewer. Any discharge made without a permit is deemed illegal and 
may result in prosecution under the provisions of the Water Industry Act 1991. We would expect 
the developer to demonstrate what measures he will undertake to minimise groundwater 
discharges into the public sewer. Permit enquiries should be directed to Thames Water's Risk 
Management Team by telephoning 020 3577 9483 or by emailing 
trade.effluent@thameswater.co.uk. Application forms should be completed online via 
www.thameswater.co.uk. Please refer to the Wholesale; Business customers; Groundwater 
discharges section. 

33



21/03493/FULL - Land Between Gringer Hill And Hargrave Road, Maidenhead 

Appendices 

34



Appendix A – Site Local Plan and Site Layout  

 Site Location Plan 

35



Proposed Block Plan 

36



General Arrangement Plan 

37



Appendix B – Plan and Elevation Drawings 

Proposed Ground Floor Plan 

38



Proposed Sit
[...]
ion: Oakley Green Mushroom Farm Oakley Green Road Oakley Green Windsor SL4 5UL  
Proposal: Outline application for Access, Layout and Scale only to be considered at this stage 

with all other matters to be reserved for the demolition of storage buildings (Class B8) 
and erection of 29 dwellings, together with associated access, parking and provision of 
amenity space.

Applicant: Mr East 
Agent: Mr Douglas Bond
Parish/Ward: Bray Parish/Bray 

If you have a question about this report, please contact:  Vivienne McDowell on 01628 796578 or at 
vivienne.mcdowell@rbwm.gov.uk

1. SUMMARY 

1.1 The development is an outline application for a scheme of 29 houses with access, layout and 
scale only to be considered at this outline stage, following the  demolition of storage buildings 
(Class B8).   

1.2 The proposed development is considered to represent inappropriate development in the Green 
Belt for which there are no very special circumstances to overcome harm through 
inappropriateness and any other harm.  The harm to the Green Belt in this case, is the loss of 
openness and other harm includes encroachment and urbanising impact on this rural location 
within the Green Belt;  flood risk (the applicants have not satisfactorily demonstrated that there 
would be a safe/low hazard means of escape from the application site to an area completely 
outside of the areas liable flood);  and the loss of employment use.   

1.3 At the time of decision, no legal agreement is in place to secure the affordable housing nor 
necessary sustainability measures.  Therefore the proposal is also contrary to policies HO3 and 
SP2.  In addition, necessary highways improvement works have not been secured and so the 
proposal would be contrary to policy IF2.   

1.4  

It is recommended the Committee refuse planning permission for the reasons given in 
Section 12 of this report: 

1. Given the spread of new buildings across the application site together with its 
layout, form and height, the p
[...]
otments; and land that was previously developed but where the 
remains of the permanent structure or fixed surface structure have blended into the landscape.’  

8.6 From the  approved drawing S-04 0272-01A on appeal application 07/03232/FULL (referred to in  
Condition 2 of 07/03232/FULL)  it can be seen that the  defined curtilage of the B8 use , is very 
tightly drawn to include the ‘existing’ built-up part of the site where there are ‘existing’ buildings,  
narrow strips of hardstanding immediately to the north and south of the existing building and the 
carparking area (hardstanding) to the east.  The open land beyond the existing west elevation of 
the building and to the north is excluded from this B8 curtilage. The site of the unbuilt 
building/extension immediately to the west of the existing building, is also excluded from the 
defined curtilage.  

8.7 The applicants have submitted a Certificate of Lawfulness Application 22/00768/CLU which 
relates to the use of additional areas of land immediately beyond the curtilage of the B8 use, as 
defined by the appeal inspector, and situated to the to the north, south, west. This application is 
still pending consideration.  Regardless of whether or not it is concluded that these additional 
storage/parking  areas are ‘lawful’;  it is noted that the these areas are not completely covered 
with vehicles and structures, and as such they do not result in a material loss of openness in the 
Green Belt.  

8.8 It is considered that the ‘previously developed land ’ (PDL)  on the  application site could be 
considered to include the part of the site contained within the curtilage identified by the appeal 
Inspector.  The PDL could also potentially include the additional storage areas, shown on 
application 22/00768/CLU, if it is concluded that a Certificate of Lawfulness can be granted.   

8.9 However, it is very important to note the NPPF Glossary definition of PDL (see paragraph 8.5 
above) states that it should not b
[...]
marketing for economic use and sufficient evidence to demonstrate that the proposals would not 
cause unacceptable harm to the local economy.   A consideration of this proposal is the 
significance to the local economy of the use to be lost. The application therefore fails to comply 
with adopted Borough Local Plan Policy ED3 3). .  

4 The applicant has failed to provide sufficient information to demonstrate to the Local Planning 
Authority that there would be a safe/low hazard means of escape from the application site to an 
area completely outside of the area liable to flood. Details required include depth and velocities of  
flood waters along the entire escape route. The exact route of the means of escape also needs to 
be clearly identified.  The proposal  as submitted fails to comply with adopted Borough Local Plan 
policy NR1. 

5 No legal agreement has been provided to secure the affordable housing provision and financial 
contribution.  The proposal is therefore fails to provide the necessary affordable housing to meet 
the needs of the local area and is contrary to Policy HO3 of the Borough Local Plan. 

6 No information has been provided to ensure that the proposed development would reduce carbon 
emissions nor any legal agreement has been provided to secure the carbon offset contribution for 
the scheme to offset the impact of the proposal.  The proposal is therefore contrary to policy SP2 
of the Borough Local Plan. 

7 The necessary highway and pedestrian improvement works have not been secured as part of this 
application.  The proposed development would therefore be contrary to Borough Local Plan 
policy IF2 as it would not improve accessibility to the site and sustainable modes of transport. 

92



22/01207/OUT – Oakley Green Mushroom Farm 

APPENDIX A  

Location Plan  

93



22/01207/OUT – Oakley Green Mushroom Farm 

APPENDIX B Proposed site plan   

94



22/01207/OUT – Oakley Green Mushroom Farm 

APPENDIX B  

Proposed street scenes  

95


[...]
ef.:
19/50051/ENF PIns Ref.: APP/T0355/C/22/

3304134 
Date Received: 1 August 2022 Comments Due: 5 September 2022 
Type: Enforcement Appeal Appeal Type: Public Inquiry 
Description: Appeal against the Enforcement Notice for: Without planning permission, the erection of a 

link extension infilling the dwelling and the pool house building hashed blue on the appended 
plan. 

Location: Thimble Farm Sturt Green Holyport Maidenhead SL6 2JH 
Appellant: Mr Anthony Clifton Bennet Thimble Farm Sturt Green Holyport Maidenhead SL6 2JH  

Ward:
Parish: Bray Parish 
Appeal Ref.: 22/60059/ENF Enforcement 

Ref.:
19/50051/ENF PIns Ref.: APP/T0355/C/22/

3304135 
Date Received: 1 August 2022 Comments Due: 5 September 2022 
Type: Enforcement Appeal Appeal Type: Public Inquiry 
Description: Appeal against Enforcement Notice for: Without planning permission, the erection of 

extensions leading off the southeast elevation of the dwellinghouse, with associated 
swimming pool, associated changing room and toilet facilities, in the approximate position 
hashed blue on the attached plan. 

Location: Thimble Farm Sturt Green Holyport Maidenhead SL6 2JH 
Appellant: Mr Anthony Clifton Bennet Thimble Farm Sturt Green Holyport Maidenhead SL6 2JH  

99



This page is intentionally left blank


	Agenda
	2 DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST
	DPIs (relating to the Member or their partner) include:

	3 MINUTES OF THE PREVIOUS MEETING
	4 21/03493/FULL - LAND BETWEEN GRINGER HILL AND HARGRAVE ROAD MAIDENHEAD
	5 22/00270/FULL - BELLMAN HANGAR SHURLOCK ROW READING RG10 0PL
	6 22/01207/OUT - OAKLEY GREEN MUSHROOM FARM OAKLEY GREEN ROAD OAKLEY GREEN WINDSOR SL4 5UL
	7 PLANNING APPEALS RECEIVED AND PLANNING DECISION REPORT



Minutes of the meeting


MAIDENHEAD DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE 
 

WEDNESDAY, 17 AUGUST 2022 
 
PRESENT: Councillors Maureen Hunt (Chairman), Leo Walters (Vice-Chairman), 
John Baldwin, Gurpreet Bhangra, Mandy Brar, Gerry Clark, David Coppinger, 
Joshua Reynolds and Helen Taylor 
 
Also in attendance: Councillors Simon Bond, John Bowden, Phil Haseler, Andrew 
Johnson, Gurch Singh and Donna Stimson 
 
Officers: Becky Oates, Karen Shepherd, Tony Franklin, Carlos Chikwamba, Jeffrey Ng, 
Sarah Tucker and Adrien Waite 
 
 
APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE  
 
Apologies were received from Councillor Hill, with Councillor Taylor attending as a substitute. 
 
DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST  
 
Councillor Baldwin declared that he was a shareholder of a community pub adjacent to the 
site of the land between Gringer Hill and Hargrave Road, Maidenhead. Councillor Baldwin 
also declared that he had been in contact with the applicant for Oakley Green Mushroom 
Farm. He attended the meeting with an open mind. 
  
Councillor Coppinger declared that in his previous role as Cabinet Member for Planning, he 
had met with the applicants for Oakley Green Mushroom Farm and Bellman Hangar. 
Councillor Coppinger declared that he had known the applicant for Oakley Green Mushroom 
Farm for many years and had previously worked with the applicant’s wife before they had met. 
He attended the meeting with an open mind. 
  
Councillor Hunt declared that she knew the consultant for Oakley Green Mushroom Farm as 
the consultant was a previous Councillor.  
 
MINUTES OF THE PREVIOUS MEETING  
 
APPROVED UNANIMOUSLY: That the minutes of the meeting held on 20 July 2022 be a 
true and accurate record. 
 
22/00270/FULL - BELLMAN HANGAR SHURLOCK ROW READING RG10 0PL  
 
RESOLVED UNANIMOUSLY: That the order of agenda items was changed, with land 
between Gringer Hill and Hargrave Road being the last application considered. 
  
A motion was proposed by Councillor Walters to refuse the application which was in line with 
officer recommendation. This motion was seconded by Councillor Reynolds. 
  
A named vote was taken. 



  
RESOLVED UNANIMOUSLY: That the application be refused. 
  
The committee were addressed by Clive Scott-Hopkins, objector, Parish Councillor Mike Kay 
(Waltham St. Lawrence Parish), Kevin Scott, the applicant’s representative, and Councillor 
Johnson, Ward Councillor for Hurley and Walthams. 
 
22/01207/OUT - OAKLEY GREEN MUSHROOM FARM OAKLEY GREEN ROAD 
OAKLEY GREEN WINDSOR SL4 5UL  
 
A motion was proposed by Councillor Taylor to defer the application subject to a certificate of 
lawfulness being decided and made available to the committee, which was against officer 
recommendation. This motion was seconded by Councillor Baldwin. 
  
A named vote was taken. 

  
RESOLVED UNANIMOUSLY: That the application be deferred subject to a certificate of 
lawfulness being decided and made available to the committee. 
  
The committee were addressed by Martin Hall, objector, Parish Councillor Nicola Marsh (Bray 
Parish Council) and Alison Knight, the applicant’s representative. 
 
21/03493/FULL - LAND BETWEEN GRINGER HILL AND HARGRAVE ROAD 
MAIDENHEAD  
 
Before the debate, Councillor Baldwin stated that he would not take part for transparency 
reasons relating to his statement made regarding his role as shareholder of a community pub 
adjacent to the site. Councillor Baldwin remained in the room during the debate but did not 
take part. 
  
A motion was proposed by Councillor Reynolds to permit the application subject to the 
conditions listed in the report. 

22/00270/FULL - BELLMAN HANGAR SHURLOCK ROW READING RG10 0PL (Motion) 
Councillor Maureen Hunt For 
Councillor Leo Walters For 
Councillor John Baldwin For 
Councillor Gurpreet Bhangra For 
Councillor Mandy Brar For 
Councillor Gerry Clark For 
Councillor Joshua Reynolds For 
Councillor David Coppinger For 
Councillor Helen Taylor For 
Carried 

22/01207/OUT - OAKLEY GREEN MUSHROOM FARM OAKLEY GREEN ROAD OAKLEY 
GREEN WINDSOR SL4 5UL (Motion) 
Councillor Maureen Hunt For 
Councillor Leo Walters For 
Councillor John Baldwin For 
Councillor Gurpreet Bhangra For 
Councillor Mandy Brar For 
Councillor Gerry Clark For 
Councillor Joshua Reynolds For 
Councillor David Coppinger For 
Councillor Helen Taylor For 
Carried 



  
A named vote was taken. 

  
RESOLVED: That the application be permitted subject to the conditions listed in the 
report. 
  
The committee were addressed by the applicant’s representative, Simon Broomfield. 
 
PLANNING APPEALS RECEIVED AND PLANNING DECISION REPORT  
 
The committee noted the report. 
 
 
The meeting, which began at 7.00 pm, finished at 9.00 pm 
 

CHAIRMAN………………………………. 
 

DATE……………………………….......... 
 

21/03493/FULL - LAND BETWEEN GRINGER HILL AND HARGRAVE ROAD 
MAIDENHEAD (Motion) 
Councillor Maureen Hunt Abstain 
Councillor Leo Walters For 
Councillor John Baldwin No vote recorded 
Councillor Gurpreet Bhangra For 
Councillor Mandy Brar For 
Councillor Gerry Clark For 
Councillor Joshua Reynolds For 
Councillor David Coppinger For 
Councillor Helen Taylor Abstain 
Carried 


